
CALVES DESC WT CWT  PER HD
Mark & Carolyn Krogman, Quinn 54 blk hfrs bv 823 429.00 3530.67

Kenny & Mary Kaye Gesinger, Eagle Butte 80 blk hfrs bv 744 457.00 3400.08

80 blk hfrs bv 737 457.00 3368.09

37 blk hfrs bv 687 412.50 2833.88

52 blk hfrs 644 425.00 2737.00

55 bbwf strs 631 452.50 2855.28

Mack & Karen Wyly, Ft Pierre 68 blk hfrs bv 759 445.00 3377.55

Mack & Kyle Wyly, Ft Pierre 76 blk hfrs bv 709 472.00 3346.48

Kent & Brian Ladue, Meadow 166 blk strs 673 454.00 3055.42

Smith Cattle, Milesville 64 blk strs 896 362.00 3243.52

195 blk strs 886 362.00 3207.32

64 blk strs 871 362.00 3153.02

153 blk strs 756 405.00 3061.80

Papousek & Foley, Quinn 70 blk strs 862 372.00 3206.64

70 blk strs 849 375.00 3183.75

80 blk strs 779 388.00 3022.52

8 blk strs 714 415.00 2963.10

Fauske Home Ranch, Wall 132 bbwf strs 788 388.00 3057.44

49 bbwf strs 674 427.50 2881.35

80 blk hfrs  bv 702 458.00 3215.16

12 blk hfrs 573 439.00 2515.47

6 bwf hfrs 626 411.00 2572.86

Nuhsbaumer Bros, Zell 24 bwf hfrs bv 879 386.00 3392.94

40 herf hfrs bv 691 480.00 3316.80

 Parsons Ranch, Milesville 65 blk hfrs bv 785 426.00 3344.10

66 blk hfrs bv 777 426.00 3310.02

198 blk hfrs bv 769 404.00 3106.76

132 blk hfrs bv 787 399.00 3140.13

67 blk hfrs bv 771 399.00 3076.29

80 blk hfrs bv 707 394.00 2785.58

80 blk hfrs bv 718 387.00 2778.66

Brent & Zane Pries, Pierre 75 blk hfrs bv 700 465.00 3255.00

75 blk hfrs bv 701 445.00 3119.45

39 bbwf hfrs bv 632 406.00 2565.92

Fuoss Angus Ranch, Draper 65 bbwf strs 723 428.00 3094.44

75 bbwf strs 649 449.00 2914.01

Matt Sandal, Quinn 76 blk strs 702 426.00 2990.52

88 bbwf strs 609 470.00 2862.30

Joe Boettcher, Willow City ND 148 blk strs 662 450.00 2979.00

93 blk strs 551 517.50 2851.43

87 blk hfrs 564 455.00 2566.20

28 blk hfrs 440 507.50 2233.00

Jessop Family Ptr, Presho 83 bbwf strs 669 436.00 2916.84

13 blk strs 576 471.00 2712.96

8 red strs 615 442.50 2721.38

Gadd Ranch, Highmore 122 blk strs 953 338.00 3221.14

61 blk strs 934 341.00 3184.94

Stacey & Heather Ogle, Pierre 240 bbwf strs 922 338.00 3116.36

Jerry Schmidt, Driscoll ND 49 bbwf strs 1100 306.50 3371.50

48 bbwf strs 1097 306.50 3362.31

98 bbwf strs 1082 307.00 3321.74

145 bbwf strs 1087 306.00 3326.22

49 bbwf strs 1074 306.50 3291.81

57 bbwf strs 973 316.00 3074.68

 Assman Land & Cattle, Mission 71 blk hfrs bv 781 401.00 3131.81

71 blk hfrs bv 777 379.00 2944.83

23 bwf hfrs bv 750 371.00 2782.50

84 blk hfrs bv 693 378.00 2619.54

52 bbwf strs 896 338.00 3028.48

11 blk strs 653 435.00 2840.55

9 charx strs 862 349.00 3008.38

Ty Eisenbraun, Creighton 78 bbwf hfrs 681 399.00 2717.19

23 bbwf hfrs 536 464.00 2487.04

41 bbwf strs 699 407.00 2844.93

19 bbwf strs 540 472.50 2551.50

Steve & Tucker McDaniel, Midland 72 bbwf strs 715 409.00 2924.35

10 bbwf strs 584 465.00 2715.60

Marty Norman, Ft Pierre 81 blk hfrs bv 661 428.00 2829.08

57 bwf hfrs bv 643 432.50 2780.98

100 bbwf hfrs 573 442.00 2532.66

FT PIERRE LIVESTOCK MARKET REPORT - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 27TH, 2026

Very big run of feeders sold on a softer market and replacement hfrs sold strong.                                                                                      

Big Thank You to all the Crew & a Big ThankYou to all the Buyers & Sellers!!



26 bbwf hfrs 485 505.00 2449.25

13 mix hfrs 600 405.00 2430.00

Cronin Farms, Gettysburg 57 blk hfrs 642 429.00 2754.18

Todd & Diann Naber, Orient 62 blk hfrs 613 430.00 2635.90

13 blk strs 565 490.00 2768.50

7 blk hfrs 546 452.50 2470.65

Brad Fuoss, Draper 28 blk hfrs bv 831 354.00 2941.74

10 bwf hfrs bv 751 377.50 2835.03

Tracy & Luke Dowling, Ft Pierre 73 blk hfrs bv 703 389.00 2734.67

17 blk hfrs bv 660 399.00 2633.40

21 bbwf strs 784 374.00 2932.16

9 blk strs 578 472.50 2731.05

Skyler Dowling, Pierre 71 blk hfrs bv 651 404.00 2630.04

10 bwf hfrs bv 744 368.00 2737.92

61 bbwf hfrs bv 633 413.00 2614.29

Edinger Farms, McIntosh 87 bbwf hfrs 580 437.00 2534.60

21 bbwf hfrs 422 542.50 2289.35

11 rrwf hfrs 571 425.00 2426.75

4 ch rdx hfrs 384 552.50 2121.60

20 bbwf strs 513 532.00 2729.16

12 blkred strs 522 512.00 2672.64

6 bbwf strs 351 700.00 2457.00

Tim Gibbs, Fallon MT 89 blk hfrs bv 662 401.00 2654.62

25 bbwf strs 654 421.00 2753.34

23 blk hfrs 600 409.00 2454.00

7 bwf hfrs 656 401.00 2630.56

H & T Bies, Fairburn 63 blk strs 508 501.00 2545.08

25 blkred strs 462 585.00 2702.70

8 red hfrs 457 487.50 2227.88

13 blk hfrs 379 550.00 2084.50

Jason Bahm, Mandan ND 28 blk strs 648 427.50 2770.20

3 red strs 580 457.50 2653.50

41 blk hfrs 617 413.00 2548.21

5 blk hfrs 378 537.50 2031.75

Poison Snake Cattle Co, Highmore 26 blk strs 668 426.00 2845.68

14 blk hfrs 602 428.00 2576.56

Kyle Schrempp, Ridgeview 30 blk hfrs 586 441.00 2584.26

4 blk hfrs 445 465.00 2069.25

Klamert Inc, Billings MT 74 mix strs 607 441.00 2676.87

35 mix strs 460 532.50 2449.50

6 herf strs 579 447.50 2591.03

82 bbwf hfrs 644 396.00 2550.24

84 mix hfrs 534 415.00 2216.10

72 ch rdx hfrs 625 377.00 2356.25

24 herf hfrs 557 390.00 2172.30

Robert  Smith, Box Elder 32 bbwf strs 832 368.00 3061.76

Keith & Blaine Dahlgren, Timber Lake 11 blk hfrs 680 375.00 2550.00

4 blkred hfrs 605 385.00 2329.25

George Curtis, Eagle Butte 89 red bull clvs nw - no shots 619 453.00 2804.07

80 red bull clvs nw - no shots 715 399.00 2852.85

18 red bull clvs nw - no shots 506 507.50 2567.95

87 red hfrs nw - no shots 552 440.00 2428.80

80 red hfrs nw - no shots 652 384.00 2503.68

Jesse Wilson, Kyle 77 ch longhornx hfrs 532 347.50 1848.70

19 mix longhornx strs 542 435.00 2357.70

Travis Mickelson, Mud Butte 22 mix longhornx strs  bull 605 445.00 2692.25

20 longhornx  hfrs 564 402.50 2270.10

J D Cattle Co, Eagle Butte 4 blk strs fc 518 497.50 2577.05

3 blk hfrs fc 538 410.00 2205.80

Clint Alleman, Hayes 5 blk hfrs 552 425.00 2346.00

Tanner Schaefer, Pierre 8 blk strs 681 423.00 2880.63

Martin Bruce, White River 5 red strs 725 388.00 2813.00

Joe And Lori Fortner, Biddle MT 5 blk strs 643 437.50 2813.13

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe, Ft  Pierre 3 blk strs 685 412.00 2822.20

OLD CROP YRLGS DESC WT CWT  PER HD
J D Cattle Co, Eagle Butte 10 blk hfrs 1062 288.00 3058.56

Fuoss Angus Ranch, Draper 7 bbwf hfrs 1154 276.00 3185.04

Tim Gibbs, Fallon MT 5 blk hfrs 1248 251.00 3132.48

Michael Blume, Pierre 4 herf hfrs 874 305.00 2665.70


